
 Statement of Additional Hours/Wrap Around Care Fees and Charges 

Funded sessional kindergarten for three-year-olds 
 

Ascot Vale Progress Kindergarten offers 7.5 hours of free kindergarten per week. No additional 
hours are available in the 3-year-old kindergarten program. 

Funded sessional kindergarten for four-year-olds 
 

Cherry Group - Ascot Vale Progress Kindergarten offers 15 hours of free kindergarten per week. An 
additional hour per week may be available for a fee.  

Yellow Group - Ascot Vale Progress Kindergarten offers 15 hours of free kindergarten per week. An 
additional hour per week may be available for a fee. 

The terms, conditions and fee payment arrangements will be the same for both groups. 

Number of Additional Hours/Wrap Around Care:  The additional hour will be applied in 30 minute 
increments at the end of each daily session ie: from 4pm to 4.30pm.  

Families may opt in for additional time on one day or on both days however this must be specified 
on enrolment and prior to the commencement of Term 1, 2026. Depending on numbers and ratios 
there may be the option to opt in during 2026, however the availability of places cannot be 
guaranteed.  

Note: Casual bookings will not be available. 

 

 Additional Hour/Wrap Around Care 

30 minutes (one day)  

Additional Hours/Wrap Around Care 

60 minutes (2 days) 

Term 1 Cherry $120 per term/Yellow $135 per 
term 

Cherry $240 per term/Yellow $270 per 
term 

Term 2 Cherry $150 per term/Yellow $ $150 
per term 

Cherry $ $300 per term/Yellow $300 per 
term 

Term 3 Cherry $150 per term/Yellow $150 per 
term 

Cherry $300 per term/Yellow $300 per 
term 

Term 4 Cherry $165 per term/Yellow $165 per 
term 

Cherry $330 per term/Yellow $330 per 
term 

Total 
Per Year 

Cherry $585 per year/Yellow $600 per 
year 

Cherry $1170 per year/Yellow $1200 
per year 

Payment of fees 
Invoices will be issued each term and must be paid by the due date.  

Child Care Subsidy (CCS) 
Ascot Vale Progress Kindergarten is not eligible for Child Care Subsidy (CCS). 

Late collection charge 
The Committee of Management reserves the right to implement a late collection charge when 
parents/guardians are late in collecting a child (refer to Free Kinder Information for Families). This 
includes children collected after 4pm who are not registered for additional hours care. 

The late collection charge for any session will be charged at $10 per 15 minute increments. 


